



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9386/2024 & CM APP No. 38535/2024**

SUDIPTA MANDAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary Mr.
Gurmehar Vaan Singh and Mr. Sandeep Pandey,
Advocates.

versus

HANSRAJ COLLEGE AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal and
Mr. Hardik Rupal, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

11.07.2024

%

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 4.
3. Counter affidavit be filed before the next date.
4. Issue notice to Respondents No. 1 to 3, through all permissible modes, returnable on 30.08.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 11, 2024/Shivam