



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9386/2024, CM APPL. 38535/2024**

SUDIPTA MANDAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aditya Anand Singh, Advocate.**

versus

HANSRAJ COLLEGE AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Dr. Monika Arora, Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Ms. Anamika Thakur and Mr. Abhinav Verma, Advocates for HRC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

14.01.2026

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of Delhi University. However, Mr. Aditya Anand Singh, counsel for Petitioner, states that he has received a request for adjournment from Delhi University.
2. List on 20th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 14, 2026

nk